

**SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 16624 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

Vivekananda Pai & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Rama Naika (Dead) & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 26th August, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

“The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No.1 which is defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects whatever have been found in the said application, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List the matter again on 30.09.2015.”

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that counsel for the petitioners has not cured the defects so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on deceased Respondent No.1.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.(52, Lawyers chamber)
2. Mr. S.N. Bhatt, Adv.(217, New Lawyers Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR