

ITEM NO.1 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16624/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-12-2011 in CRP No. 686/2002 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

VIVEKANANDA PAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMA NAIKA (DEAD THROUGH LRS) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 22-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Chitambaramesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 14th April, 2021.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

